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 Beth Henson 
CEO and Clinical Director 
AZURE, LLC. 
6930 Carroll Avenue, Suite 505 
Takoma Park, MD 20912 
301-270-0530  
Fax: 301-270-0531 
cawarren@azurellc.com  
 bahenson@azurellc.com  
 

  
Paul Atang  
Executive Director 
Capital Care, Inc. 
2401 Blue Ridge Avenue, Ste. 301 
Silver Spring, M.D.  20902 
202-787-0333 preferred number 
301- 949-0466 office 
FAX: 301-933-2007 
patang@capitalcareinc.com  
 

 
Karen Hutchinson 
Administrator 
Carl’s Place  
1523 White Place, S.E. 
Washington, D.C.  20020 
202-701-8154 
Fax: 410-859-1330 
carlsplace1523@yahoo.com  
 

 
Ms. Gracy Stephen, Director/President 
DC Health Care, Inc. 
429 Florida Avenue, N.E. 
Washington, D.C.  20002 
202-547-2008 
Fax: 202- 547-2331 
Email: DCHealth@verizon.net 
 

 
Edna P. James-President 
Health Care Resources 
6930 Carroll Avenue, Suite 504 
Takoma Park, M.D.  20912 
301-270-0835 or 0836 
Fax: 301-270-0076 
HCR_Inc@verizon.net 
 
  

  
David Carrington  
Director 
Innovative Life Solutions 
6475 New Hampshire Avenue, Suite 760 
Hyattsville, M.D.  20783 
301-270-4750  
Fax: 301-270-4754 
Email: dcarrington@innovativelife.org 
 

 
John M. Cook 
Executive Director 
L’ARCHE, Inc. 
2474 Ontario Road, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20017 
202-232-4539 
Fax: 202-387-0963 
 donaldekelly@gmail.com  
 Barbaryan@verizon.net 
 
 

  
Marshall Gahagan/ Julia Townson 
Administrators 
Marjul Homes, Inc.  
160 Bryant Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20001 
202-588-7256  
Fax: 240-266-0079 
Cell: 301-318-5292 
marjulhomes@aol.com 
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Bentley Hamilton 
Executive Director 
Multi-Therapeutic Services, Inc.  
4201 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Ste 405 
Washington, D.C.  20008 
202-244-4500 
Fax: 244-8048 
Evette Moore- 202-487-3465 (cell)  
Email: mtsorg@aol.com  
 

 
Scott R. Filer 
CEO 
National Children’s Center 
6200 2nd Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20011 
202-722-2300  
Fax: 202-722-2383 
Email: sfiler@nccinc.org  
dleslie@nccinc.org  
bjarrett@nccinc.org 
 

 
Amy Brooks 
Chief Executive Officer 
RCM of Washington 
900 2nd Street, N.E., Suite 8 
Washington, D.C.  20002 
202-789-1930 ext. 106 
Fax: 202-789-1061 
Crystal Paterson 571-276-1257 
Email: ABrooks@rcmofwashington.com 

 
Belinda Tiller, VP 
Volunteers of America Chesapeake 
14381 Hereford Road 
Woodbridge, V.A.  22193-5285 
(703) 590-1969 
(703) 590-2948 FAX 
Facility # (202) 882-3248 
Facility Fax (202) 882-1170 
Email: btiller@voaches.org 
 
Connie Price, Director of Intellectual 
Disability Operations  
Volunteers of America Chesapeake, Inc.  
Intellectual Disability Services 
DC/MD/VA 
Mobile Office| (301) 852-0098 cell| 
cprice@voaches.org 
 

 
Michael McLean  
President 
Ward & Ward Associates, Inc.  
7530 Georgia Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20012 
         Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 55286 
                                       Wash, DC 20040 
202-722-2224 
Fax: 202-291-8266 
Email: M.Mclean@wardandward.org  
            M.Warren@wardandward.org 

 
  
Ms. Ilara Z. Thomas, President 
Wholistic Services, Inc.  
1221 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W., Ste 1 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202-347-5334 
Fax: 202-347-1916 
Email: whs118@aol.com 
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